

The stock status of the pelagic fishes in Banyuasin coastal waters, Indonesia

. Fauziyah, Wike Ayu Eka Putri; Anna Id...

Submission



Review

Copyediting

Production

Submission Files

[Q Search](#)

▼	 346-1	fauziyah, Cover letter for Journal of Fisheries.doc	November 10, 2019	Cover Letter
		Edit		
▼	 347-1	fauziyah, JF_Manuscripts.docx	November 10, 2019	Main Manuscript
		Edit		

[Download All Files](#)

Pre-Review Discussions

[Add discussion](#)

Name	From	Last Reply	Replies	Closed
▶ Comments for the Editor	fauziyah	smgalib	2	<input type="checkbox"/>
	2019-11-10 02:38 PM	2020-04-15 09:41 PM		



The stock status of the pelagic fishes in Banyuasin coastal waters, Indonesia

. Fauziyah, Wike Ayu Eka Putri; Anna Id...

[Submission](#)[Review](#)[Copyediting](#)[Production](#)[Round 1](#)[Round 2](#)

Round 2 Status

Submission accepted.

Notifications

[\[J.Fish.\] Editor Decision](#)

2020-04-29 07:36 PM

[\[J.Fish.\] Editor Decision](#)

2020-06-01 07:17 PM

Reviewer's Attachments

[Search](#)

No Files

Revisions

[Search](#)[Upload File](#)

No Files

Review Discussions

[Add discussion](#)

Name

From

Last
Reply

Replies

Closed

Reply

Response to Reviewer's comments	smgalib	fauziah	1	<input type="checkbox"/>
	2020-05-18 12:11 PM	2020-05-18 01:07 PM		
▶ Data availability statement	fauziah	-	0	<input type="checkbox"/>
	2020-05-18 01:01 PM			

[J.Fish.] Editor Decision

Dari: Executive Editor (journal.fisheries@gmail.com)

Kepada: siti_fauziyah@yahoo.com; wike.aep@gmail.com; anna_is_purwiyanto@unsri.ac.id; agustrianifitri@gmail.com

Tanggal: Kamis, 30 April 2020 02.36 WIB

Dear Drs Fauziyah Fauziyah, Wike Ayu Eka Putri, Anna Ida Sunaryo Purwiyanto, Fitri Agustriani

Your manuscript, JFish-20-158 entitled "The stock status of the pelagic fish in Banyuasin Coastal Waters, Indonesia", has returned after review (see comments at the end of this email). Please note that, based on the comments on the manuscript, a 'Major Corrections' has been suggested for your manuscript.

Please send us the corrected version after necessary corrections suggested by the reviewers. Corrections must be made in the MS Word manuscript and modified/newly added text colour needs to be changed in blue/green/brown.

Please send the revised copy at the earliest, within two (2) months. We will have to decline your manuscript if you fail to resubmit it within this period, as per journal policy. If you submit it again after this period it will be treated as a 'new submission'. A checklist of the documents, that you need to send back to us, is as follows:

- Revised manuscript (modified/updated text in different colour) with (1) Email and ORCID ID for each author, (2) Author contributions, (3) Conflict of interest declaration, and (4) Data availability statement (see <http://journal.bdfish.org/index.php/fisheries/about/submissions> for details)
- A separate file containing Author's Response to each of the review comment
- Graphics file of each of the figure (JPEG/JPG or other standard image file format)

Please let me know if you have further query.

Yours sincerely,

Shams Galib
Executive Editor, Journal of Fisheries
www.journal.bdfish.org | editor.jfish@gmail.com

Reviewer A & B:

This is an interesting study that evaluated stock status of several pelagic fishes of Indonesia. This paper may provide important information for the readers but there are few minor and major issues (see below) which must be resolved before accepting it for publication.

'spp.' should not be italicised (l.8,9, elsewhere).

Abbreviation of SPM is needed (l.11).

Meaning of E_{msy} (l.15) and C_{msy} (l.17) should be stated.

Why the reference Fauziyah et al. 2018b came before 2018a! Please check and reorder.

Well, this is interesting as authors put the question directly into the text (l.42–43). This question should be dropped from the manuscript as it is expected that the readers won't be interested in this question; instead, tell us how this can be measured (the following sentence, but meaning is not clear, please check English; use references to support the statement).

Reference is also needed for supporting the statement (re. other factors, l.45–46).

Meaning is not clear (l.56–57).

l.58–64 Statement should be backed by references (re. different models)

Abbreviations needed for the following: R^2 , RMSE, MAD, MSE, Mean MAPE, RSR and NSE

What do you mean by 'rarely studied'? If there are previous studies an outline of those studies are needed. Please also tell us why your study is so special when other studies are out there.

Study area: add geographical coordinates of the study location.

It has been mentioned that data of four fishes were analysed (l.67-68) but there is no clue about it in methods section. Also tell us why only these species were considered and why not outstanding species, if any.

Data: this section need to be expanded by adding types and basic description (mesh, size, materials, fishing time, during etc.) of fishing gear used for fishing. Number of observations (samples, N) should also be included (i.e. how many sampling or data were considered every year). Please note that these are vital information and must be added to the paper.

Only three references are fine to support a statement (l.184-186 and elsewhere).

All tables: legends are needed for every short form / abbreviation used; either in table title or as table legends.

Recommendation A: See Comments
Recommendation B: Revesion Required

[Journal of Fisheries](#)



B-JFish_20158MS.pdf

1.8MB

Re: [J.Fish.] Editor Decision

Dari: Siti Fauziah (siti_fauziah@yahoo.com)

Kepada: journal.fisheries@gmail.com

Tanggal: Rabu, 13 Mei 2020 15.42 WIB

Dear Executive Editor, Journal of Fisheries

We confirm that our manuscripts have been revised according to the reviewer's suggestions. Please see at Attachment file for details.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Fauziah, S.Pi

Marine Science Department, Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences, Sriwijaya University, South Sumatra, Indonesia.

Email: siti_fauziah@yahoo.com

Pada Kamis, 30 April 2020 02.36.05 WIB, Executive Editor <journal.fisheries@gmail.com> menulis:

Dear Drs Fauziah Fauziah, Wike Ayu Eka Putri, Anna Ida Sunaryo Purwiyanto, Fitri Agustriani

Your manuscript, JFish-20-158 entitled "The stock status of the pelagic fish in Banyuasin Coastal Waters, Indonesia", has returned after review (see comments at the end of this email). Please note that, based on the comments on the manuscript, a 'Major Corrections' has been suggested for your manuscript.

Please send us the corrected version after necessary corrections suggested by the reviewers. Corrections must be made in the MS Word manuscript and modified/newly added text colour needs to be changed in blue/green/brown.

Please send the revised copy at the earliest, within two (2) months. We will have to decline your manuscript if you fail to resubmit it within this period, as per journal policy. If you submit it again after this period it will be treated as a 'new submission'. A checklist of the documents, that you need to send back to us, is as follows:

- Revised manuscript (modified/updated text in different colour) with (1) Email and ORCID ID for each author, (2) Author contributions, (3) Conflict of interest declaration, and (4) Data availability statement (see <http://journal.bdfish.org/index.php/fisheries/about/submissions> for details)
- A separate file containing Author's Response to each of the review comment
- Graphics file of each of the figure (JPEG/JPG or other standard image file format)

Please let me know if you have further query.

Yours sincerely,

Shams Galib

Executive Editor, Journal of Fisheries

www.journal.bdfish.org | editor.jfish@gmail.com

Reviewer A & B:

This is an interesting study that evaluated stock status of several pelagic fishes of Indonesia. This paper may provide important information for the readers but there are few minor and major issues (see below) which must be resolved before accepting it for publication.

'spp.' should not be italicised (l.8,9, elsewhere).

Abbreviation of SPM is needed (l.11).

Meaning of E_{msy} (l.15) and C_{msy} (l.17) should be stated.

Why the reference Fauziah et al. 2018b came before 2018a! Please check and reorder.

Well, this is interesting as authors put the question directly into the text (l.42–43). This question should be dropped from the manuscript as it is expected that the readers won't be interested in this question; instead, tell us how this can be measured (the following sentence, but meaning is not clear, please check English; use references to support the statement).

Reference is also needed for supporting the statement (re. other factors, l.45–46).

Meaning is not clear (l.56–57).

l.58–64 Statement should be backed by references (re. different models)

Abbreviations needed for the following: R^2 , RMSE, MAD, MSE, Mean MAPE, RSR and NSE

What do you mean by 'rarely studied'? If there are previous studies an outline of those studies are needed. Please also tell us why your study is so special when other studies are out there.

Study area: add geographical coordinates of the study location.

It has been mentioned that data of four fishes were analysed (l.67-68) but there is no clue about it in methods section. Also tell us why only these species were considered and why not outstanding species, if any.

Data: this section need to be expanded by adding types and basic description (mesh, size, materials, fishing time, during etc.) of fishing gear used for fishing. Number of observations (samples, N) should also be included (i.e. how many sampling or data were considered every year). Please note that these are vital information and must be added to the paper.

Only three references are fine to support a statement (l.184-186 and elsewhere).

All tables: legends are needed for every short form / abbreviation used; either in table title or as table legends.

Recommendation A: See Comments

Recommendation B: Revision Required

[Journal of Fisheries](#)



Author's Response.docx

15.6kB



JF_Manuscripts_pelagic_rev01.docx

516.8kB

The stock status of the pelagic fishes

Dari: Fisheries Research (fisheriesres@emedscholar.com)

Kepada: siti_fauziyah@yahoo.com

Tanggal: Selasa, 21 September 2021 18.53 WIB

Dear Fauziyah,

Hope you are doing well.

We read your previous publication "**The stock status of the pelagic fishes in Banyuasin coastal waters, Indonesia**"

Your article is well written and easy to understand, arguments are logical. It provides relevant and valuable information which helps in providing direction towards novel research.

We are writing this mail to know your time and interest in writing Mini-review or Short commentary on your previous publication.

We also accept Original Research, Systematic Reviews, Case Studies, etc. for possible publication in the journal.

Kindly let us know your interest to work with us.

Thanks & Regards

Editorial Assistant

Journal of Fisheries Research